
47.471.744 MWh

32.673.313 MWh

26.158.297 MWh

6.515.016 MWh

14.798.431 MWh

8.353.835 MWh

466.309 MWh

1.740.846 MWh

932.359 MWh

296.242 MWh

2.437.388 MWh

571.452 MWh

47.052.616 MWh

47.086.750 MWh

-34.134 MWh

241.085 MWh

Turkey

Quantities that were imported to the NNGS

Russia

Natural Gas

Variation in the Stored Quantities at NNGS

SPAIN

NIGERIA

Equatorial Guinea

NORWAY

Quantities that were exported from the NNGS 

Liquefied Natural Gas

Period:  01.01.2012, 08:00 am - 01.01.2013, 08:00 am

OFF-TAKES, DELIVERIES, VARIATION in the STORED QUANTITIES at 
NNGS  

Reference Temperature :  0 οC

N.G Quantities that were exported from the NNTGS 

LNG Quantities that were exported from the LNG terminal

EGYPT

BELGIUM

ALGERIA

Units: MWh 



47.595.170.527 kWh

32.758.263.216 kWh

26.226.308.133 kWh

6.531.955.083 kWh

14.836.907.312 kWh

8.375.555.247 kWh

467.521.348 kWh

1.745.372.489 kWh

934.782.659 kWh

297.012.497 kWh

2.443.725.365 kWh

572.937.706 kWh

47.174.953.169 kWh

47.209.175.928 kWh

-34.222.759 kWh

241.711.733 kWh

OFF-TAKES, DELIVERIES, VARIATION in the STORED QUANTITIES at 
NNGS  

Combustion  Reference Temperature  : 25 οC

Units: kWh 

Liquefied Natural Gas

Turkey

Quantities that were imported to the NNGS

Equatorial Guinea

EGYPT

BELGIUM

Quantities that were exported from the NNGS 

Period:  01.01.2012, 08:00 am - 01.01.2013, 08:00 am

NORWAY

ALGERIA

N.G Quantities that were exported from the NNTGS 

LNG Quantities that were exported from the LNG terminal

Russia

Natural Gas

Variation in the Stored Quantities at NNGS

SPAIN

NIGERIA



4.148.886.465 Nm3

2.905.339.842 Nm3

2.325.429.243 Nm3

579.910.599 Nm3

1.243.546.623 Nm3

695.395.207 Nm3

39.836.550 Nm3

152.067.551 Nm3

80.114.601 Nm3

24.516.601 Nm3

205.114.600 Nm3

46.501.513 Nm3

4.113.305.892 Nm3

4.116.164.288 Nm3

-2.858.396 Nm3

21.811.626 Nm3Variation in the Stored Quantities at NNGS

SPAIN

NIGERIA

Turkey

NORWAY

BELGIUM

ALGERIA

Russia

Natural Gas

Equatorial Guinea

EGYPT

N.G Quantities that were exported from the NNTGS 

LNG Quantities that were exported from the LNG terminal

OFF-TAKES, DELIVERIES, VARIATION in the STORED QUANTITIES at 
NNGS  

Units: Nm3

Quantities that were imported to the NNGS

Period:  01.01.2012, 08:00 πμ - 01.01.2013, 08:00 πμ

Quantities that were exported from the NNGS 

Liquefied Natural Gas
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