## OFF-TAKES, DELIVERIES, VARIATION in the STORED QUANTITIES at NNGS



Period: 01.01.2012, 08:00 am - 01.01.2013, 08:00 am

Units: MWh

**Reference Temperature : 0 °C** 

antities that were imported to the NNGS		47.471.744 MWh
Natural Gas		32.673.313 MWA
	Russia	26.158.297 MW
	Turkey	6.515.016 MW
Liquefie	Liquefied Natural Gas	
	ALGERIA	8.353.835 MW
	BELGIUM	466.309 MW
	EGYPT	1.740.846 MW
	Equatorial Guinea	932.359 MW
	NIGERIA	296.242 MW
	NORWAY	2.437.388 MW
	SPAIN	571.452 MW
antities tha	tities that were exported from the NNGS	
Quantities th	uantities that were exported from the NNTGS	
Quantities that were exported from the LNG terminal		-34.134 MW
ntion in the Stored Quantities at NNGS		241.085 MW

<b>DESFA</b>	OFF-TAKES, DELIVERIES, VARIATION in the STORED QUANTITIES at NNGS
Hellenic Gas Transmission System Operator S.A.	Period: 01.01.2012, 08:00 am - 01.01.2013, 08:00 am
	Units: kWh
	Combustion Reference Temperature : 25 °C

Quantities that were imported to the NNGS	47.595.170.527 kWh
Natural Gas	32.758.263.216 kWh
Russia	26.226.308.133 kWh
Turkey	6.531.955.083 kWł
Liquefied Natural Gas	14.836.907.312 kWh
ALGERIA	8.375.555.247 kWł
BELGIUM	467.521.348 kWł
EGYPT	1.745.372.489 kWł
Equatorial Guinea	934.782.659 kWł
NIGERIA	297.012.497 kWl
NORWAY	2.443.725.365 kWł
SPAIN	572.937.706 kWł
Quantities that were exported from the NNGS	47.174.953.169 kWh
N.G Quantities that were exported from the NNTGS	47.209.175.928 kWh
LNG Quantities that were exported from the LNG terminal	-34.222.759 kWh
Variation in the Stored Quantities at NNGS	241.711.733 kWh

	OFF-TAKES, DELIVERIES, VARIATION in the STORED QUANTITIES at NNGS
Hellenic Gas Transmission System Operator S.A.	Period: 01.01.2012, 08:00 πμ - 01.01.2013, 08:00 πμ
	Units: Nm <sup>3</sup>

Quantities that were imported to the NNGS	4.148.886.465 Nm3
Natural Gas	2.905.339.842 Nm3
Russia	2.325.429.243 Nm3
Turkey	579.910.599 Nm3
Liquefied Natural Gas	1.243.546.623 Nm3
ALGERIA	695.395.207 Nm3
BELGIUM	39.836.550 Nm3
EGYPT	152.067.551 Nm3
Equatorial Guinea	80.114.601 Nm3
NIGERIA	24.516.601 Nm.
NORWAY	205.114.600 Nm.
SPAIN	46.501.513 Nm3
Quantities that were exported from the NNGS	4.113.305.892 Nm3
G Quantities that were exported from the NNTGS	4.116.164.288 Nm3
NG Quantities that were exported from the LNG terminal	-2.858.396 Nm3
ariation in the Stored Quantities at NNGS	21.811.626 Nm3